1
DDR3 Configuration
Recommendations for HP ProLiant
G6 Servers
Best Practice Guidelines for ProLiant Servers with the Intel Xeon 5500 processor series
Engineering Whitepaper, 2nd Edition
Table of Contents
Executive summary .......................................................................................................................................................... 2

Table 5  shows the DDR3 DIMMs that are qualified in Intel Xeon 5500-based HP ProLiant servers.  HP Part
descriptions use codes from the JEDEC standard for specifying DIMM type and speed; see Figure 2 for an
explanation of part descriptions.
Table 5 : HP DDR3 DIMMs
Registered DIMMs (RDIMMs) HP Part Number
HP 2GB 2Rx8 PC3-10600R-9  500656 -B21
HP 4GB 2Rx4 PC3-10600R-9 500658 -B21
HP 4GB 4Rx8 PC3-8500R-7 LP 500660 -B21
HP 8GB 2Rx4 PC3-106 00R-9 500662 -B21
HP 8GB 2Rx4 PC3-8500R-7 516423 -B21
HP 16GB 4Rx4 PC3-8500R-7 500666 -B21
Unbuffered DIMMs (UDIMMs)
HP 1GB 1Rx8 PC3-10600E -9 500668 -B21
HP 2GB 2Rx8 PC3-10600E -9 500670 -B21
8
Figure 2: HP DDR3 Memory Part Number Decoder